between the independent and dependent variables of listed firms in Nigeria. 

CHAPTER FOUR 

DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS 

4.1 Presentation and Analysis of Data 

Table 4.1 presents the summary of the descriptive statistics for the dependent 

and independent variables for two hundred and twelve (212) observations. It 

shows that performance measure has a mean value of about 0.4854 and a 

standard deviation of about 0.2855. The maximum value of the variable is 

2.57 while the minimum is 0.07.  The maximum values for all other variables 

are 33.98, 8.74 and 14.88, while the minimum for all the variables are 0.476,